EAST CEDAR CREEK FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT

P.O. BOX 309 MABANK, TX 75147 PHONE (903)887-7103 FAX (903)887-4299 www.eastcedarcreek.net

POLICY FOR PUBLIC TESTIMONY DURING OPEN MEETING

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of the East Cedar Creek Fresh Water Supply District (the "District") has adopted the following rules effective September 1, 2019 for allowing each member of the public who desires to address the Board regarding an item on an agenda for all open meetings;

- 1. A member of the public is allowed to address the Board on an agenda item before the Board's consideration of the that item; The member of the public will need to sign in at the meeting and designate which line item they would like to discuss.
- 2. When the Board's presiding officer announces a line item on the agenda, that officer will ask members of the public from the sign in sheet for public comments on that item. At that time the member of the public can address the current item but will be limited to a maximum of three (3) minutes on that given item;
- 3. The Board will allow twice the amount of time for individuals using a translator. That time limit will be six (6) minutes;
- 4. The Board will not prohibit public criticism of the Board, including criticism of any act, omission, policy, procedures, program, or service;
- 5. The Board may prohibit public criticism of an individual if it is prohibited by law and/or it interferes with a person's rights under other laws.
- 6. There will be a Public comments section during open meetings at which time members of the public will be asked for comments on any subject matters not posted on an agenda. The Board cannot deliberate on non-agenda items. The member will be limited to a maximum of three (3) minutes or six (6) minutes for individuals using a translator during that section.

PASSED AND APPROVED, this 21st day of August, 2019.

East Cedar Creek Fresh Water Supply District

Harry McCune

President Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Joe Lompnaco

Secretary, Board of Directors